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PARTICIPANTS 

 
*** = Chairman   ** = Vice-Chairman  * = Secretary 
   

Member State Name E-mail 
Australia  Comdre Rod NAIRN  rod.nairn@defence.gov.au  
Belgium Dr Ir Nathalie BALCAEN nathalie.balcaen@mow.vlaanderen.be  

Brazil Capt Wesley W. CAVALHEIRO 
Capt. Carlos Alberto PÊGAS Ferreira  

wesley.cavalheiro@yahoo.com  
pegas@chm.mar.mil.br  

Canada  Dr Savithri NARAYANAN NarayananS@DFO-MPO.GC.CA  

Chile Capt Patricio CARRASCO shoa@shoa.cl 
pcarrasco@shoa.cl  

China 
Mr WANG Liangyu 
Mr XU Binsheng 
Mr NG Kwok-chu 

hydro@msa.gov.cn  
xubinsheng@msa.gov.cn  
ngkwokchu@mardep.gov.hk  

Denmark Mr Peter LADEGÅRD SØRENSEN pls@kms.dk 
Ecuador Capt Galo GARZÓN López direccion@inocar.mil.ec  

Finland  Mr Juha KORHONEN 
Mr Jorma TIMONEN 

Juha.Korhonen@fma.fi  
jorma.timonen@fma.fi  

France  Ing général Gilles BESSERO gilles.bessero@shom.fr  
Germany  Mr Horst HECHT Horst.Hecht@bsh.de  
India RAdm BR RAO inho@dataone.in  

Indonesia Capt Wahyudi HENDRO DWIYONO 
Capt SAMIYONO 

infohid@indo.net.id  
infohid@indo.net.id 

Italy  Cdr Paolo LUSIANI paolo.lusiani@marina.difesa.it  

Japan  

Dr Shigeru KATO 
Mr Shigeru KASUGA 
Mr Yo IWABUCHI 
Mr  Toru KAJIMURA 
Dr Hideo NISHIDA 
Dr Kunio YASHIMA 
Mr Keiji SHIMIZU 
Dr Shinichi KIKUCHI 
Mr Shigeshi MIMURA 

ico@jodc.go.jp 
ico@jodc.go.jp 
ico@jodc.go.jp 
Kajimura-s935@kaiho.mlit.go.jp 
nishida@jha.jp  
yashima@jha.jp  
shimizu@jha.jp  
kikuchi@jha.jp  
mimura@jha.jp 

Korea (Rep of) Mr No Sun SEONG 
Dr Sanghyun SUH 

Sns321@mltm.go.kr  
shsun@moeri.re.kr  

Netherlands  Capt Floor DE HAAN fpj.haan@mindef.nl  

New Zealand Mr Geoff HOWARD 
Mr Adam GREENLAND 

ghoward@linz.govt.nz 
agreenland@linz.govt.nz  

Norway  Capt Gerry LARSSON-FEDDE 
Mr Kjell Magne OLSEN 

gerry.larsson.fedde@statkart.no  
Kjell.Olsen@statkart.no  

Pakistan LtCdr Shahzad Aamir ALI hydropk@paknavy.gov.pk 



Member State Name E-mail 
Peru Cdr José GIANELLA  jgianella@dhn.mil.pe  

Portugal  
VAdm José AUGUSTO DE BRITO 
Capt Carlos VENTURA SOARES 
Cdr Fernando FREITAS ARTILHEIRO 

dirgeral@hidrografico.pt  
ventura.soares@hidrografico.pt  
freitas.artilheiro@hidrografico.pt  

Singapore Mr Parry OEI 
Mr Weng Choy LEE 

parry_s_l_oei@mpa.gov.sg  
Weng_Choy_LEE@mpa.gov.sg  

South Africa  Capt Abri KAMPFER*** 
Lt Andrew MATTHEW 

hydrosan@iafrica.com  
hydrosan@iafrica.com 

Sweden Mr Åke MAGNUSSON Ake.Magnusson@sjofartsverket.se  
Turkey Lt Eşref GÜNSAY esref@shodb.gov.tr 

United Kingdom  

RAdm Ian MONCRIEFF 
Mr Mike ROBINSON 
Capt Vaughan NAIL 
Mr Chris SMITH 
Miss Emma WISE 
Capt Joe COLLINS 

Ian.Moncrieff@ukho.gov.uk 
Mike.Robinson@ukho.gov.uk 
Vaughan.Nail@ukho.gov.uk 
Chris.Smith@ukho.gov.uk 
Emma.Wise@ukho.gov.uk 
joe.collins@mcga.gov.uk 

USA (NOAA) 
Capt Steven BARNUM** 
Capt John LOWELL  
Mr Matthew KROLL  
Ms Meg DANLEY 

Steven.Barnum@noaa.gov  
John.Lowell@noaa.gov  
Matt.Kroll@noaa.gov  
Meg.Danley@noaa.gov  

USA (NGA) 
RAdm Christian ANDREASEN 
Mr James MCGAUGHRAN 
Mr Steven KEATING 

Christian.Andreasen@nga.mil  
James.McGaughran@nga.mil  
Steven.Keating@nga.mil  

IHB  

 
VAdm Alexandros MARATOS 
Capt Robert WARD 
Ing en chef Michel HUET* 

amaratos@ihb.mc  
robert.ward@ihb.mc 
mhuet@ihb.mc  

Observers Name E-mail 

PRIMAR 
Represented by Capt Gerry LARSSON-
FEDDE – See Norway on the above MS 
list 

 

IC-ENC Mr Graham SAUNDERCOCK Graham.Saundercock@ic-enc.org  

CLIA Mr Paul BEGGS 
Mr George ARTS 

pbeggs@princesscruises.com  
george.arts@marinepress.com 

RTCA Mr Michael BERGMANN Michael.Bergmann@jeppesen.com  
 

 
 

 


